No.

EN/01/76

EN/02/76

EN/03/76

EN/04/76

EN/05/76

EN/06/76

EN/07/76

EN/08/76
EN/09/76

EN/10/76

EN/11/76

EN/12/76

EN/13/76

EN/14/76

Address of the land to which the notice
relates

6 Brinkburn Road, Scarborough

Transport Depot, Main Street, Seamer

190 Victoria Road, Scaborough

Saxdale Field House Farm, Hunmanby

Grove Hill House, Filey

OS 2745 and 3744, Flower of May Farm,
Lebberston

0OS 3218, 3209 and 4116 Adjoining Railway
Tavern, Hunmanby

Rosedale Garden Centre, Hunmanby
Rosedale Garden Centre, Hunmanby

Garage in Falconers Road, Scarborough

Moor Close, Sands Lane, Hunmanby

Old Chapel, West Street, Muston

Carr House Farm, Muston

3 Chatsworth Gardens, Scarborough

REGISTER OF ENFORCEMENT AND STOP NOTICES

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

Date of Issueof the Notice

15.01.76

01.03.76

22.03.76

21.04.76

14.05.76

10.05.76

28.04.76

05.07.76

05.07.76

29.06.76

26.07.76

03.08.76

14.09.76

Date of Serviceof Copies of the

Notice

15.01.76

01.03.76

22.03.76

21.04.76

14.05.76

10.05.76

28.04.76

05.07.76

05.07.76

29.06.76

26.07.76

03.08.76

14.09.76

Summary of Breach of Planning Control and Requirements of the
Notice

Discontinue the use of the buildings for the purpose of an office and to
restore the said buildings to their condition before the said development
took place

Demolish the said building. Remove from the said land all materials arising
from such demolition and restore the said land to its condition before the
development took place

Discontinue the use of the buildings for the purpose of an office

Discontinue the use of the said land for the purpose of the site of an open
air market

Demolish the said building. Remove from the said land all materials arising
from such demolition and restore the said land to its condition before the
development took place

Discontinue the use of the said land for the purpose of a caravan site

Discontinue the use of the said land for the purpose of a caravan site

Discontinue the use of the said land for the purpose of an outdoor market
Discontinue the use of the said land for the purpose of an outdoor market

Discontinue the use of the buildings for the purpose of a building providing
the site for a market

Discontinue the use of the buildings for the purpose of a workshop for the
repair of machinery
Discontinue the use of the said land for the purpose of a caravan site

Discontinue the use of the buildings for the purpose of a place for the
hiring out of vehicles

Period in which required steps

to be taken

1 Month

1 Month

1 Month

1 Month

1 Month

1 Month

1 Month

1 Month

1 Month

1 Month

1 Month

1 Month

1 Month

Date Notice takes effect

16.02.76

05.04.76

26.04.76

24.05.76

17.07.76

07.06.76

01.07.76

05.08.76

05.08.76

02.08.76

28.08.76

03.09.76

18.10.76

Appeal and the Date of the Final

Postponements by reason of an
Determination

Appeal
Dismissed
22.07.77

Appeal
Allowed
31.03.78

Date of Service of Stop Notice -

Statement or summary of the

activity prohibited by Stop Notice

Date of withdrawal

of Stop Notice

1976

Date which Authority

satisfied required steps

have been taken

02.05.17

30.11.08

09.03.16

29.03.17

29.03.17



EN/15/76

EN/16/76

EN/17/76

EN/18/76

EN/19/76

EN/20/76

EN/21/76

49A St Johns Road, Scarborough

25/26 Sandside, Scarborough

Pier Restaurant, 38 Foreshore Road,
Scarborough

Flower of May Farm, Lebberston

Musham Bank Service Station, Seamer Road,
Scaborough

Camping Site at OS 1999, Ratten Row,
Seamer

2 Parson Close, Whitby

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

07.09.76

07.09.76

01.09.76

06.09.76

24.09.76

20.05.76

23.11.76

07.09.76

07.09.76

01.09.76

06.09.76

24.09.76

20.05.76

23.11.76

Discontinue the use of the said land for the purpose of a commercial
garage and workshop with parking facilities

Discontinue the use of the said land for the purpose of a stall for the retail
sale of goods

Discontinue the use of the buildings for the purpose of a room for the
preparation and storage of hot food for sale to customers not entering the
premises

Discontinue the offending use of the land and remove all sheds and
garages which are displayed form the site

Discontinue the use of the said land for the purpose of a site for one
caravan used for residential purposes

Discontinue the use of the said land for the purposes of a caravan site
Demolish the said building. Remove from the said land all materials arising

from such demolition and restore the said land to its condition before the
development took place

1 Month

1 Month

1 Month

1 Month

1 Month

2 Months

1 Month

12.10.76

12.10.76

04.10.76

03.10.76

28.10.76

25.06.76

21.12.76

Appeal 02.03.16
Dismissed
03.03.78

02.03.16
Appeal
Allowed
14.05.79
Appeal 01.01.09

Allowed
14.05.79

30.05.17



