## **REGISTER OF ENFORCEMENT AND STOP NOTICES**

No.	Address of the land to which the notice relates	SBC	Date of Issueof the Notice	Date of Serviceof Copies of the Notice	Summary of Breach of Planning Control and Requirements of the Notice	Period in which required steps to be taken	
EN/01/76	6 Brinkburn Road, Scarborough	SBC	15.01.76	15.01.76	Discontinue the use of the buildings for the purpose of an office and to restore the said buildings to their condition before the said development took place	1 Month	16
EN/02/76	Transport Depot, Main Street, Seamer	SBC	01.03.76	01.03.76	Demolish the said building. Remove from the said land all materials arising from such demolition and restore the said land to its condition before the development took place	1 Month	05
EN/03/76	190 Victoria Road, Scaborough	SBC	22.03.76	22.03.76	Discontinue the use of the buildings for the purpose of an office	1 Month	26
EN/04/76	Saxdale Field House Farm, Hunmanby	SBC	21.04.76	21.04.76	Discontinue the use of the said land for the purpose of the site of an open air market	1 Month	24
EN/05/76	Grove Hill House, Filey	SBC	14.05.76	14.05.76	Demolish the said building. Remove from the said land all materials arising from such demolition and restore the said land to its condition before the development took place	1 Month	17
EN/06/76	OS 2745 and 3744, Flower of May Farm, Lebberston	SBC	10.05.76	10.05.76	Discontinue the use of the said land for the purpose of a caravan site	1 Month	07
EN/07/76	OS 3218, 3209 and 4116 Adjoining Railway Tavern, Hunmanby	SBC	28.04.76	28.04.76	Discontinue the use of the said land for the purpose of a caravan site	1 Month	01
EN/08/76	Rosedale Garden Centre, Hunmanby	SBC	05.07.76	05.07.76	Discontinue the use of the said land for the purpose of an outdoor market	1 Month	05
EN/09/76	Rosedale Garden Centre, Hunmanby	SBC	05.07.76	05.07.76	Discontinue the use of the said land for the purpose of an outdoor market	1 Month	05
EN/10/76	Garage in Falconers Road, Scarborough	SBC	29.06.76	29.06.76	Discontinue the use of the buildings for the purpose of a building providing the site for a market	1 Month	02
EN/11/76	Moor Close, Sands Lane, Hunmanby	SBC					
EN/12/76	Old Chapel, West Street, Muston	SBC	26.07.76	26.07.76	Discontinue the use of the buildings for the purpose of a workshop for the repair of machinery	1 Month	28
EN/13/76	Carr House Farm, Muston	SBC	03.08.76	03.08.76	Discontinue the use of the said land for the purpose of a caravan site	1 Month	03
EN/14/76	3 Chatsworth Gardens, Scarborough	SBC	14.09.76	14.09.76	Discontinue the use of the buildings for the purpose of a place for the hiring out of vehicles	1 Month	18

Date Notice takes effect	Postponements by reason of an Appeal and the Date of the Final Determination	Date of Service of Stop Notice - Statement or summary of the activity prohibited by Stop Notice Date of withdrawal of Stop Notice	Date which Authority satisfied required steps have been taken
16.02.76			
)5.04.76			
26.04.76			02.05.17
24.05.76			
17.07.76			30.11.08
)7.06.76			
)1.07.76			
)5.08.76			
)5.08.76			
)2.08.76			09.03.16
28.08.76	Appeal Dismissed 22.07.77		29.03.17
)3.09.76			29.03.17
18.10.76	Appeal Allowed 31.03.78		

EN/15/76	49A St Johns Road, Scarborough	SBC	07.09.76	07.09.76	Discontinue the use of the said land for the purpose of a commercial garage and workshop with parking facilities	1 Month	12.10.76	Appeal Dismissed 03.03.78	02.03.16
EN/16/76	25/26 Sandside, Scarborough	SBC	07.09.76	07.09.76	Discontinue the use of the said land for the purpose of a stall for the retail sale of goods	1 Month	12.10.76		02.03.16
EN/17/76	Pier Restaurant, 38 Foreshore Road, Scarborough	SBC	01.09.76	01.09.76	Discontinue the use of the buildings for the purpose of a room for the preparation and storage of hot food for sale to customers not entering the premises	1 Month	04.10.76	Appeal Allowed 14.05.79	
EN/18/76	Flower of May Farm, Lebberston	SBC	06.09.76	06.09.76	Discontinue the offending use of the land and remove all sheds and garages which are displayed form the site	1 Month	03.10.76	Appeal Allowed 14.05.79	01.01.09
EN/19/76	Musham Bank Service Station, Seamer Road, Scaborough	SBC	24.09.76	24.09.76	Discontinue the use of the said land for the purpose of a site for one caravan used for residential purposes	1 Month	28.10.76		
EN/20/76	Camping Site at OS 1999, Ratten Row, Seamer	SBC	20.05.76	20.05.76	Discontinue the use of the said land for the purposes of a caravan site	2 Months	25.06.76		
EN/21/76	2 Parson Close, Whitby	SBC	23.11.76	23.11.76	Demolish the said building. Remove from the said land all materials arising from such demolition and restore the said land to its condition before the development took place	1 Month	21.12.76		30.05.17